## **RAYMOND JAMES®**

March 3, 2023

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Media Contact: Stacy Thompson 321-253-7980 Stacy.thompson@raymondjames.com

## Thompson Wealth Management of Raymond James hires third CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER™

**Melbourne, FL** – Alex G. Thompson, a CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER, has joined Thompson Wealth Management of Raymond James, located at 202 N. Harbor City Blvd., Suite 200 in Melbourne. He was previously a financial advisor at One + One Wealth Management in Jupiter, FL. Thompson started his career in the financial services industry as an investment solutions representative at Fidelity Investments.

"I am honored to join Thompson Wealth Management," says Thompson. "Their integrated and team approach to managing wealth is quite unique and very effective. Clients benefit from having a team of advisors working together, which offers a broader scope of expertise than would likely be found in just one person. In addition, the team coordinates with the client's other professional advisors, including attorneys and accountants to create, implement and maintain a most comprehensive financial plan and most importantly, help them to reach their financial goals."

"Alex takes pride in listening carefully to each client's long-term goals and works closely with them to help ensure success," says Managing Director and Senior Vice President Mark Thompson. "As a third-generation financial advisor, Alex understands the critical nature of his role to each of his clients and takes this responsibility with great care."

Mr. Thompson is a graduate of University of North Florida with degrees in both Finance and Financial Services. In addition to being a CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER<sup>™</sup>, he holds his Series 7, 63 and 66 licenses and holds the designation of Accredited Asset Management Specialist<sup>™</sup>.

Alex lives in Melbourne, FL with his fiancée, Mackenzie, and their two dogs, Pryia and Levi.

Raymond James & Associates, Inc., member New York Stock Exchange/SIPC. Certified Financial Planner Board of Standards, Inc. (CFP Board) owns the CFP<sup>®</sup> certification mark, the CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER<sup>™</sup> certification mark, and the CFP<sup>®</sup> certification mark (with plaque design) logo in the United States, which it authorizes use of by individuals who successfully complete CFP Board's initial and ongoing certification requirements.